
MYúÖRvZš¿x evsjv‡`k miKvi 

¯’vbxq miKvi úÖ‡KŠkj Awa`ßi 

  wbe©vnx cÖ‡KŠkjxi Kvh©vjq 

‡Rjvt wm‡jU| 

www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd 

  

Memo No. 46.02.9100.000.14.081.21-2033                                                                  Date: 14/06/2022 
 

e-Tender Notice No: 76/2021-22 

e-Tenders are hereby invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of the Works 

stated as below:  

Sl. 

No. 
Package No. Name of Works 

Tender 

ID No. 

Method 

of Tender 

Closing 

date & time 

1 IRIDP-3/ 

SYL/DW-99 

a) Improvement of Jalalpur (Mohespur) - Hasanpur - 

Shiberchok Road Ch.1000-2000m [Road ID:691954034] b) 

Construction of 2 Nos 1.00m x 1.00m RCC Box Culvert at 

Ch.1864m &1963m on the same Road Upazila: Dakshin Surma, 

Dist:Sylhet.(2nd Call) 

709548 LTM 
26-06-2022 

14:00:00 

2 IRIDP-3/ 

SYL/DW-100 

a) Improvement of Guptargaon Village Road.(Munshirgaon 

Point-Supur Point) Road Ch.00-500m [Road ID:691955116] b) 

Construction of 2 Nos 1.00m x 1.00m RCC Box Culvert at 

Ch.70m & 444m on the same Road Upazila: Dakshin Surma, 

Dist:Sylhet.(2nd Call) 

709550 LTM 
26-06-2022 

14:00:00 

3 IRIDP-3/ 

SYL/MW-103 

a) Maintenance of Nijiirergaon - Dhigirpar Univercity 

Connecting Road (Ch. 00 - 910m), b) Construction of 0.625m x 

1.20m RCC Box Culvert at Ch. 227m [Road ID - 691624120], 

Upazila: Sadar, District: Sylhet.(2nd Call) 

709551 LTM 
26-06-2022 

14:00:00 

4 IRIDP-3/ 

SYL/MW-104 

Maintenance of Dhanpur Ferryghat - Mirpur - Muftibazar Road 

(Ch. 00 - 1552m), Upazila: Sadar, District: Sylhet. [Road 

ID:691624121](2nd Call) 

709552 LTM 
26-06-2022 

14:00:00 

5 IRIDP-3/ 

SYL/MW-105 

Maintenance of Lushain Road (Ch. 00 - 800m), Upazila: Sadar, 

District : Sylhet.[Road ID:691624065] (2nd Call) 
709553 LTM 

26-06-2022 

14:00:00 

6 IRIDP-3/ 

SYL/MW-106 

Maintenance of Sonatolabazar Lamargaon Road (Ch. 00 - 

2208m), Upazila: Sadar, District: Sylhet. [Road ID:691625134] 

(2nd Call) 

709554 LTM 
26-06-2022 

14:00:00 

7 IRIDP-3/ 

SYL/MW-107 

Maintenance of RHD Pirerchak Road (Ch. 00 - 1538m), 

Upazila: Sadar, District: Sylhet.[Road ID:691625145](2nd Call) 
709555 LTM 

26-06-2022 

14:00:00 

8 IRIDP-3/ 

SYL/MW-108 

Maintenance of Majortila Alotul Road to Judge Saheber Moor - 

Jahanpur Shaherbar bari Road (Ch. 00 - 352m), Upazila: Sadar, 

District: Sylhet.[Road ID:691625179](2nd Call) 

709556 LTM 
26-06-2022 

14:00:00 

9 IRIDP-3/ 

SYL/MW-109 

Maintenance of Falguni Residential area Road (Ch. 00 - 500m), 

Upazila: Sadar, District: Sylhet.[Road ID:691625130](2nd Call) 
709557 LTM 

26-06-2022 

14:00:00 

10 SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

VR/W-114 

a) Improvement of Nayabazar UZR - Nayabazar Kheyaghat 

Road via Konagram Madrasha Road (ID - 691595085) by BC 

(Ch. 00 - 1000m) under Upazila: Kanaighat, District: Sylhet b) 

Construction of 2 Nos RCC Box Culvert, Size 1x2.50x2.50 (Ch. 

37m & 230m), 1No U-Type Drainage Culvert, SIze 1x0. 600x0. 

600m (Ch. 965m) on the same road, Length = 5.60m c) 

Protective Work 210.0m on the same road:(3rd Call) 

709558 LTM 
26-06-2022 

14:00:00 

 

This is an online Tender Notice, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copy 

will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender(s), registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online at any branch of 

registered banks.   
 

 

 

Contd. . . .. . . . . . . . . . . .P/2 

†kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZ 

 

 

 

http://www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/


 

= 2 = 
 

 

 

 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and e-GP help desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 
 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd & www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd. 

 

 
 

(Md. Enamul Kabir) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Sylhet 

Phone: 0821-716116 

e-mail: xen.sylhet@lged.gov.bd 

 

 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 

1.  The Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

2.  The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Division, Sylhet. 

3. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, District: Sylhet.  

4.  The Project Director, IRIDP-3/SDIRIIP, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.  

5.  The Deputy Commissioner, District: Sylhet. 

6.  The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: -------------------------------, District: Sylhet. 

7. The Editor, The Daily Samoyer Alo/The Daily Bangladesh News, Dhaka with a request to publish the above e-Tender 

Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspaper (5"x4 Column) on or before 15/06/2022 for one day only. 

8.   The Editor, The Daily Jugabheri, Sylhet with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely     circulated 

Daily Newspaper (5"x4 Column) on or before 15/06/2022 for one day only. 

 

mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.sylhet@lged.gov.bd

